

## City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 82242 Version: 1 Name: Informational Presentation by Parks and Public

Health staff regarding Nature Everywhere Initiative

in Madison and Beyond

Type: Communication Status: Held in Commission

File created: 2/26/2024 In control: BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS

On agenda: Final action: 3/13/2024

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Informational Presentation by Parks and Public Health staff regarding Nature Everywhere Initiative in

Madison and Beyond

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/13/2024	1	BOARD OF PARK		

## Title

Informational Presentation by Parks and Public Health staff regarding Nature Everywhere Initiative in Madison and Beyond

## Body

The City of Madison, as part of the Madison Region, was selected to be a Nature Everywhere City in August 2023 by the National League of Cities and the Children and Nature Network. Madison Parks is a partner in this initiative along with Public Health Madison and Dane County, Madison Metropolitan School District, Aldo Leopold Nature Center, Nature Net, and other nature-based partners in the Madison Region. Aligned with this initiative, Madison is hosting the 2024 Nature Everywhere Conference at Monona Terrace from May 28-31, 2024. Details on both of these programs will be shared at the March Board of Park Commissioners.